the HW-SC program’s per participant cost. Specifically, a 25% decrease (25%

increase) in the HW-SC postsecondary enrollment rate produced a 16.9% reduction

(12.4% rise) in the benefit-cost ratio. Similarly, a 25% decrease (25% increase) in

the HW-SC program’s per participant cost resulted in a 17.8% increase (13.2%

decrease) in the benefit-cost ratio. Lastly, variations in high school employment

rates and the costs of additional years of high school or college had relatively small

impacts on the benefit-cost ratios. These results suggest that, from all of these

parameters in the model, the on-time high school graduation rate has the greatest

influence on the benefit-cost ratio. Therefore, concentrating efforts on maximizing

this outcome for HW-SC participants would seem to be a good strategy for

improving the return on investment associated with the program.

39 | P a g e

Table 6.

One-Way Sensitivity Analysis. Benefit-Cost Ratios and Percentage Change in Benefit-

Cost Ratio After a 25% Change in Each of the Main Parameters in the Model

 Benefit-Cost Ratio % Change in Benefit-
Cost Ratio

Parameters Initial 25%
decrease

25%
increase

25%
decrease

25%
increase

On-time high school
graduation

4.75 -3.11 7.35 -165.4% 54.7%

Postsecondary
enrollment

4.75 3.95 5.34 -16.9% 12.4%

High school employment  4.75 4.74 4.76 -0.2% 0.2%
HW-SC per participant
cost

4.75 5.60 4.13 17.8% -13.2%

Cost of two additional
years of high school

4.75 5.05 4.49 6.2% -5.5%

Cost of two additional
years of postsecondary
education

4.75 4.95 4.57 4.2% -3.9%

-180% -140% -100% -60% -20% 20% 60%

Cost of two additional years of postsecondary education

Cost of two additional years of high school

HW-SC per participant cost

High school employment

Postsecondary enrollment

On-time high school graduation

Fa
ct

or
s

ch
an

ge
d

by
 2

5%

Change in benefit-cost ratio

25% decrease 25% increase

Figure 10. One-way sensitivity analysis. Percentage change in benefit-cost ratio after
a 25% change in each of the main parameters in the model.

40 | P a g e

Extreme sensitivity analysis. This type of sensitivity analysis requires

assuming the worst possible cases for multiple parameters in the model to calculate